each aggregating to H1,800,000,000/- (Rupees One 

Eighty crores only) were offered to the Public.

Further, Offer for Sale of 54,57,470 Equity Shares of 

H5/- each by certain existing shareholders (selling 
shareholders) at an offer price of H500/- per Share 
aggregating to H2,728,735,000/-(Two hundred and 
Seventy Two Crores Eighty Seven lakhs Thirty Five 
thousand only) was also made in the IPO.

The Company has paid Annual Listing Fees for the 
Financial Year 2021-22 to both the Stock Exchanges.

B.	 2nd Wave of COVID-19 (resurgence of pandemic)
With the onset of second wave of COVID-19 and 
various state-level lockdown restrictions, the dine-in